UltraStable 10,000
The UltraStable 10,000 series from
Measurement Specialties Inc. is the first choice
for applications requiring high accuracy in a rugged
environment. The .05% accuracy and typical total
error band of 0.25% provide a stable platform for
test stands and high accuracy industrial pressure
applications. The high stability rating is provided

Measurement Specialties, Inc. � 1000 Lucas Way  Hampton, VA 23666  USA � www.meas-spec.com � 757-766-1500 � 800-745-8008 �  Fax 757-766-4297
- 1 -
ordering information
mechanical  specif icat ions
1) Which ever is less, 10X burst available on some pressure ranges. Consult factory
A =  absolute
G =  gauge
stat ic  performance specif icat ions
Specification Value Notes
Proof pressure 3x rated pressure
Burst pressure 4x rated pressure or 15k psi 1
Vibration ±20G MIL-STD-810C, Procedure 514.2, Figure 514.2-2, Curve L
Shock 100G 11ms
Pressure cycles 1 million cycles 0 to full scale
Units Amplified  0 – 5 V,  0 – 10 V out Amplified   4 to 20 mA               Notes
V out
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
Offset % Span -.25 .1 +. 25 -.25 .1 +.25 2,3
Span % Span -.25 .1 +.25 .25 .1 +.25 2,3
Accuracy % Span -.1 .05 +.1 -.1 .05 +.1 2,4
Long Term % Span/ .1 .1
Stability year
Frequency kHz 1 6
response
Supply Voltage V 8 30 8 30 1
Supply Current mA 2.5 3 3.5
Output Ohms <20 1 Meg ohm 2
Impedance
Isolation M Ohm 10 10 5
Notes:
1) Supply voltage must be 3 volts greater than output voltage for amplified products
2) Room temperature calibration (25C)
3) For custom offset & span calibration consult factory.
4) Combined BFSL linearity, hysteresis &
repeatability
5) @ 100VDC
6) 1 KHz –3 db
US1 Output Connection Specials port type Pressure range Pressure unit
US1 X X                   00000 X XXXX                                       X
Output Connection               Specials Port Type Pressure range Pressure units
Example:
US165-000005-100PG is an UltraStable 10000 with 0 to 5V out, BendixConnector, nothing special, 1/4 NPT pressure port and 100 psi gage.
US181-C00002-015PG is an UltraStable 10000 with 4-20 mA, 2-wire, output, 2 feet of cable, CE compliant, 1/4 BSP male pressure port and 15 psi gage.
6= 0 to 5V
7= 0 to 10V
8=4-20 mA
X=Special output
1= cable 1 m
2= special cable length
5 = PT1H-10-06
(Bendix style)
Specials are designated
by a 5 digit number.
C = CE version
T= test data
2=1/4 BSP
4=7/16-20 SAE-4
5=1/4-18 NPT
X= special port
005P=0 to 5psi
015P=0 to 15psi
030P=0 to 30psi
050P=0 to 50psi
100P=0 to 100psi
300P=0 to300psi
500P=0 to 500psi
01KP=0 to 1Kpsi
03KP=0 to 3Kpsi
05KP=0 to 5K psi
10KP=0 to 10K psi
001B = 0 to 1 Bar
002B = 0 to 2 Bar
005B = 0 to 5 Bar